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Collaborative Approach to Legal Services 

We Know Nevada® 
And the Reno-Tahoe International Airport 

 Accessible 

 Results Driven 



Experience 

 Knowledge of Relationship between 

Airport Authority, TSA, Airlines, 

Concessionaires, Contractors 

 Knowledge of Interplay Between Federal  

Law and Regulations with the State Laws 

and Regulations 



Relationships 

 Good Relationships in the Industry and 

Among the RTAA 

 Member of the Airports Council 

International Legal Steering Committee 



Depth of Talent 



  Your Reno-Tahoe Airport Authority  

Legal Team 



Ann Morgan  
Director and Managing Partner of the Reno Office 

Lead Council for the Reno-Tahoe Airport Authority 

Areas of Knowledge 

 Airport and Aviation-related Matters 

 Airline Use and Lease Agreements  

 Employment and Labor Law 

 Collective Bargaining  

 Contract Law  

 Landlord/Tenant 

 Public Purchasing Public Works  

 General Tort Law  

 Federal Law Relating to Airport Issues  

Tel: (775) 788-2204 

Fax: (775) 788-2286 

Email: amorgan@fclaw.com 



Elizabeth Fielder 
Director 

Areas of Knowledge 

 Property Development 

 Commercial Transactions  

 Contract Law  

 Landlord/Tenant 

 Federal Law Relating to Airport Issues  

Tel: (775) 788-2262 

Fax: (775) 788-2284 

Email: efielder@fclaw.com 



Shannon Pierce 
Of Counsel 

Areas of Knowledge 

 Employment and Labor Law  

 Collective Bargaining 

Tel: (775) 788-2260 

Fax: (775) 788-2279 

Email: spierce@fclaw.com 



Areas of Knowledge 

 Employment and Labor Law 

 ERISA and Employee Benefits 

 Affordable Care Act 

 

Erwin Kratz 
Director and Member of the Management Committee 

Tel: (520) 879-6401 

Fax: (520) 879-6598 

Email: ekratz@fclaw.com 



Phillip F. Fargotstein 
Director 

Areas of Knowledge 

 Environmental Law 

 Environmental Litigation 

Tel: (602) 916-5396 

Fax: (602) 916-5596 

Email: pfargostein@fclaw.com 



Sue Chetlin 
Director and Chair of the Intellectual Property and 

Intellectual Property Litigation Practice Group 

Areas of Knowledge 

 Intellectual Property 

 Intellectual Property Litigation 

Tel: (602) 916-5375 

Fax: (602) 916-5575 

Email: schetlin@fclaw.com 



Tel: (602) 916-5343 

Fax: (602) 916-5543 

Email: creece@fclaw.com 

Cathy Reece 
Director and Chair of the Bankruptcy Practice Group 

Areas of Knowledge 

 Airline and Tenant Bankruptcy 

 Bankruptcy 

 Creditor’s Rights and Restructuring 

 Commercial and Real Estate Finance 

 Litigation 



Tel: (702) 692-8003 

Fax: (702) 692-8083 

Email: cdunlap@fclaw.com 

Craig Dunlap 
Of Counsel 

Areas of Knowledge 

 Airline and Tenant Bankruptcy 

 Creditor’s Rights and Restructuring  

 Litigation 

 Real Estate 



Chris Byrd 
Director and Member of the Management Committee 

Areas of Knowledge 

 Eminent Domain 

 Contract Law  

 Landlord/Tenant 

 Public Purchasing 

 Public Works 

 Construction Law 

Tel: (702) 692-8002 

Fax: (702) 692-8062 

Email: cbyrd@fclaw.com 



Debbie Sorensen 

Legal Secretary and 

Reno Office Manager 

 
Tel: (775) 788-2240 

Email: dsorensen@fclaw.com 

Anne Alley 

Legal Secretary 

 

 
Tel: (775) 788-2223 

Email: aalley@fclaw.com 

  

Ann Cook 

Paralegal 

 

 
Tel: (775) 788-2234 

Email: acook@fclaw.com 

 

Support Staff 



Fennemore Craig Jones Vargas is the result of a combination 

between two veteran law firms of the Mountain West. 

Firm Stability 

 Jones Vargas, a Nevada-based firm, can trace its 

origins back to 1938 

 Fennemore Craig was established in 1885, making 

it the oldest law firm in Arizona 



Reno Office 
300 E. 2nd Street, 15th Floor 

Reno, Nevada 89501 

 

Las Vegas Office 
300 S. Fourth Street, Suite 1400 

Las Vegas, Nevada 89101 

 

Nogales Office 
420 West Mariposa Road, Suite 200 

Nogales, Arizona 85621-1074   

Phoenix Office 
2394 East Camelback Road, Suite 600 

Phoenix, AZ 85016-3429  

 

Tucson Office 
One South Church Avenue, Suite 1000 

Tucson, AZ 85701-1627  

 

Denver Office 
1700 Lincoln Street, Suite 2900 

Denver, CO 80203 

Serving Our Clients Throughout  

the Mountain West 

Visit Us Online at: www.fennemorecraig.com 



We look forward to working with you! 


